

## African American Methodist Heritage Center 36 Madison Avenue • PO Box 127 • Madison, NJ 07940 (973) 408-3862 • aamhc@aol.com • Web site: aamhc-umc.org Advance Code #3020514

For immediate release, January 27, 2020

Contact: Mollie M. Stewart, President, (c) 228-304-1637, molliecstewart0128@gmail.com Carol Travis, Executive Assistant, (c) 301-908-6501, aamhc@aol.com

The Board of Trustees of the African American Methodist Heritage Center (AAMHC) announces the launch of the 2020 membership campaign from January 27 - June 30, 2020. This campaign is offered to expand the support for the ongoing work of the Center by making membership available to a wider range of constituents. Individuals and churches that become members, are encouraged/invited to give additional special gifts for the financial support of the Center throughout the year.

The goal of the African American Methodist Heritage Center is to provide research, preserve artifacts and other memorabilia and to protect and promote the rich history of African American people in Methodism. The idea for the African American Methodist Heritage Center (AAMHC) originated with Black Methodists for Church Renewal (BMCR). The Center was organized and incorporated in 2001 with an independent Board of Directors headed by Bishop Forrest C. Stith, and is housed at the General Commission on Archives and History at Madison, NJ.

The membership campaign provides membership at two levels for both individuals and churches. Our goal is to have every African American United Methodist church to be supporters of this vital ministry at both the individual and church levels. Levels of membership are as follows:

<u>Individual Level</u>	
Basic	\$10
High Level	\$100
<b>Church Level</b>	
Basic	\$250
High Level	\$500

See the Membership Form on our website, <u>aamhc@aol.com</u>, or contact Carol Travis. Executive Assistant on 301-908-6501 for more information.

Every time an elder passes, a library perishes.